
TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

1© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  5/10/18]

SynthesisTM Casework Collection Parts List

Components not found in this manual may need  
to be ordered by call 1-800-643-6275.

Casters

Common Parts

Hinges

Slides

Handles

Dispenser & Nook

Plastic Tubs 
  a) 4” Tub 
  b) 7” Tub

Wastebasket

Lock Kits 
  a) Door 
  b) Drawer 
  c) Narcotics

Sink (CS)

Four Port USB

Clock/Timer

2” Drawer Trays

Sink Base Storage 
Interior Options

Midsection Shelving

Bi-Fold Doors 
  a) Track Components 
  b) Latch Assembly

Monitor Mount Assembly 
  a) Monitor Mount Arm Assembly 
  b) Monitor Arm 
  c) Height Adjustment

Touchup Paints

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

2© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  12/17/14]

Touch-up Paints
Color Bottle Kit P/N

Pebble Grey 002-10020-00
Acorn 002-10316-00-459

Earth (use Henna) 002-10316-00-803
Frost 002-10316-00-791
Dune 002-10316-00-794
Flax 002-10316-00-795

Nest (use Flax) 002-10316-00-795
Hewn 002-10316-00-797
Path 002-10316-00-798

Sediment (use Storm) 002-10316-00-802
Radiance 002-10316-00-800

Timber 002-10316-00-801
Storm 002-10316-00-802
Henna 002-10316-00-803

Venus Silver 002-10316-00-804
Pearl Essence 002-10316-00-805
Earthen Bronze 002-10316-00-806

Flat Iron 002-10316-00-807
Mist 002-10316-00-813

Stone 002-10316-00-814
Nimbus 002-10316-00-815

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

Touch Paints
Item Description Qty.

1 Touchup Paint Kit - 0.6 fl oz. (see chart) 1

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

3© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  12/17/14]

Handles
Item Description Qty.

1 Flare Handle (includes Screw #8-32 x 23mm) 1
2 Bent Handle (includes  Screw #8-32 x 25mm) 1
3 Edge Handle (includes  Screw #8-32 x 25mm) 1
4 Arc Handle (includes  Screw #8-32 x 23mm) 1

5 Bent w/ Anti-microbial Handle 
 (includes screw #8-32 x 1”) 1

7

Handle Clear Cover
  a) 7.750”
  b) 10.625”
  c) 13.625”
  d) 16.625”
  e) 19.625”
  f)  25.625”
  g) 31.625”

1

8

Handle Vinyl Insert (specify color)
  a) 7.720”
  b) 10.595”
  c) 13.595”
  d) 16.595”
  e) 19.595”
  f)  25.595”
  g) 31.595”

1
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:

all none

029-6428-00	 1 029-6428-01	 2 029-6428-02	 3 029-6428-03	 4

5	 029-6711-00

7	 a)	 053-1574-01 
	 b)	 053-1574-02 
	 c)	 053-1574-03 
	 d)	 053-1574-04 
	 e)	 053-1574-05 
	 f)	 053-1574-09 
	 g)	 053-1574-10

a) 053-1591-00-xxx	 8
b) 053-1591-01-xxx	
c) 053-1591-02-xxx	
d) 053-1591-03-xxx	
e) 053-1591-04-xxx	
f)  053-1591-09-xxx	
g) 053-1591-10-xxx	

http://www.midmark.com


4© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  

TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

004-1121-00 [Revised:  8/14/15]

Slides
Item Description Qty.

1
Full Extension Slide - LH (Plastic Drawers)
  a) 18”
  b) 24”

1

2
Full Extension Slide - RH (Plastic Drawers)
  a) 18”
  b) 24”

1

3 Screw (#10-24 x 3/8”) (1 per slide) AR

4 16” Full Extension Slide - LH 
   (Writing Surface & Pull-Out Trash) 1

5 16” Full Extension Slide - RH 
   (Writing Surface & Pull-Out Trash) 1

6 Screw (#8-32 x 5/16”) (3 per slide) AR

7
Full Extension Slide (Files & Pull-Out Shelves) 
  a) 16”
  b) 22”

1

8 Wrapping Drawers Slide 1

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

a) 016-1606-00	 1
b) 016-1607-00

2	 a)	 016-1606-01	
	 b)	 016-1607-01

016-0719-00	 5

4	 016-0719-01

7	 a)	 016-1268-00	
	 b)	 016-1269-00

016-0827-00	 8

6	 040-0008-45

3	 040-0010-109

6

6

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

5© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  12/17/14]

Hinges
Item Description Qty.

1 Hinge Adapter Plate 1
2 Screw (#10-24 x 3/8”) 2
3 Mounting Plate 1
4 Screw (#6-18 x 5/8”)t AR
5 Hinge - 110° 1
6 Corner Hinge 1
7 Folding Door Hinge 1

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

1	 016-1635-00

016-1616-00	 5

3	 016-0823-01

4	 040-0006-71

2	 040-0010-157

016-0823-00	 6

4

016-0927-00	 7

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

6© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  8/14/15]

Casters
Item Description Qty.

1 4” (100 mm) Dual Wheel 1
2 3” (75 mm) Dual Wheel 1
3 60 mm Dual Wheel 1

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

1	 016-1674-00

2	 016-1705-00

3	 016-1673-00

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

7© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  12/17/14]

4” Plastic Tubs
Item Description Qty.

1

Plastic Tub (Dimensions)
  a) 9.38” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  b) 9.38” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  c) 12.25” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  d) 12.25” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  e) 15.25” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  f)  15.25” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  g) 18.25” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  h) 18.25” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  i)  21.25” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  j)  21.25” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  k) 27.00” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  l)  27.00” x 21.00” x 4.13”
  m) 33.00” x 15.00” x 4.13”
  n)  33.00” x 21.00” x 4.13”

1

2

Handle Cover
  a) 4.81”
  b) 7.69”
  c) 10.63”
  d) 13.63”
  e) 16.63”
  f)  22.44”
  g) 28.44”

1
Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:

all none

2	 a)	 053-1574-01	
	 b)	 053-1574-02 
	 c)	 053-1574-03 
	 d)	 053-1574-04 
	 e)	 053-1574-05 
	 f)	 053-1574-06 
	 g)	 053-1574-07

a) 053-0547-05-791	 1
b) 053-0548-05-791	
c) 053-0551-05-791	
d) 053-0552-05-791	
e) 053-0555-05-791	
f)  053-0556-05-791	
g) 053-0559-05-791	
h) 053-0560-05-791	
i)  053-0517-05-791	
j)  053-0565-05-791	
k) 053-0570-05-791	
l)  053-0571-05-791	
m) 053-0574-05-791	
n) 053-0575-05-791	

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

8© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  12/17/14]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

7” Plastic Tubs
Item Description Qty.

1

Plastic Tub (Dimensions)
  a) 9.38” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  b) 9.38” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  c) 12.25” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  d) 12.25” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  e) 15.25” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  f)  15.25” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  g) 18.25” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  h) 18.25” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  i)  21.25” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  j)  21.25” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  k) 27.00” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  l)  27.00” x 21.00” x 7.00”
  m) 33.00” x 15.00” x 7.00”
  n)  33.00” x 21.00” x 7.00”

1

2

Handle Cover
  a) 4.81”
  b) 7.69”
  c) 10.63”
  d) 13.63”
  e) 16.63”
  f)  22.44”
  g) 28.44”

1

2	 a)	 053-0627-01	
	 b)	 053-0627-02 
	 c)	 053-0627-04 
	 d)	 053-0627-05 
	 e)	 053-0627-07 
	 f)	 053-0627-10 
	 g)	 053-0627-12

a) 053-0549-03-791	 1
b) 053-0550-03-791	
c) 053-0553-03-791	
d) 053-0554-03-791	
e) 053-0557-03-791	
f)  053-0558-03-791	
g) 053-0561-03-791	
h) 053-0562-03-791	
i)  053-0566-03-791	
j)  053-0567-03-791	
k) 053-0572-03-791	
l)  053-0573-03-791	
m) 053-0576-03-791	
n)  053-0577-03-791	

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

9© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  8/14/15]

Common Parts
Item Description Qty.

1 Bumper 1
2 Special Cabinet Connector Screw (#10-24 x 3/4”) 1

3

Hole Plug (4 Plugs per bag)
  a) Frost 
  b) Pebble Grey
  c) Whisper
  d) Fawn

1

4 Shelf Clips (4 clips per bag) 1
5 Adhesive Cover (specify color) (32 pcs / kit) 1
6 Control Valve (Tap Master) 1
7 Ventilation Grommet 1

8

File Folder Hangers Kit 
  a)  18” x 18” 
  b)  21” x 18” 
  c)  24” x 18” 
  d)  30” x 18” 
  e)  36” x 18” 
  f)   18” x 24” 
  g)  21” x 24” 
  h)  24” x 24” 
  i)   30” x 24” 
  j)   36” x 24”

1

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

2	 042-0144-00053-2568-00	 1

4	 029-6677-00

a) 029-6676-00	 3
b) 029-6676-01	
c) 029-6676-02	
d) 029-6676-03	

6	 016-0767-00002-1914-00-xxx	 5

a) 002-1881-00	 8
b) 002-1881-01	
c) 002-1881-02	
d) 002-1881-03	
e) 002-1881-04	
f)  002-1881-05	
g) 002-1881-06	
h) 002-1881-07	
i)  002-1881-08	
j)  002-1881-09	

7	 016-0944-01

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

10© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  8/14/15]

Dispenser & Nook
Item Description Qty.

1 Flap Stay 1
2 Screw (#8-32 x 3/4”) 1
3 Screw (#6-18 x 5/8”) 1
4 Dressing Nook Hanger 1
5 Screw (#8-32 x 1/2”) 1
6 Towel Cup Dispenser (Frost) 1
7 Wardrobe Oval Rail 1
8 Wardrobe Rod Support 2
9 Screw (#8-32 x 3/8”) 2

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

1	 016-0210-00

040-0008-43	 2 040-0006-71	 3

5	 040-0008-108

016-1649-00	 4

053-0955-03	 6

7	 016-1076-02

016-1077-00	 8

9	 040-0008-61

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

11© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  8/14/15]

Wastebasket
Item Description Qty.

1 Plastic Wastebasket 1
2 130/430 Bag Retainer Ring 1
3 Push Nut 2
4 Can Spring 2

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

1	 053-0409-00

2	 053-0785-00

4	 025-0036-00

041-0009-00	 3

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

12© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Door Lock Components
Item Description Qty.

1 Lock Plug (See Chart) 1
2 Lock Bezel 1
3 Cam Lock (See Chart) 1
4 Flat Head Screw (#6 x 5/8”) AR
5 Cover Cap 1
6 Press-Fit Tread Insert 1
7 Keyless Left Hand Lock 1
8 Keyless Right Hand Lock 1
9 Keyless 90° Vertical Lock 1
10 Keyless 270° Vertical Lock 1
11 Door Plate 1
12 Pan Head Screw (#6 x 5/8”) AR

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

Lock Plug (#1) Key Number
016-0567-00 100T
016-0567-01 101T
016-0567-02 102T
016-0567-03 103T
016-0567-04 104T
016-0567-05 105T
016-0567-08 106T
016-0567-09 107T
016-0567-10 108T
016-0567-11 109T
016-0567-12 110T
016-0567-13 111T
016-0567-14 112T
016-0567-15 113T

12	 040-0006-63

Cam Lock (#3) Where Used
029-6654-00 Single Door - Base Cabinet and Overhead
029-6655-00 Double Doors - Base Cabinet and Overhead
029-6682-00 Double Door - Tall Cabinet Split
029-6682-01 Single Door - Tall Cabinet and Tall Cabinet Split
029-6653-00 Double Door - Tall Cabinet

029-6654-00 Only 37.375” Tall Cabinet Split and Tall Cabinet  
Window Doors - Serenity / Pinnacle / Transcend

029-6911-00 Bi-fold Doors

1	 016-0567-xx

4	 040-0006-71

5	 016-1706-00

6	 016-0916-01

050-0366-00	 11

10	 016-1706-03

016-1706-00	 7016-1706-02	 8016-1706-01	 9

3	 SEE CHART

2	 016-0564-00

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

13© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Drawer Lock Components
Item Description Qty.

1 Base Cabinet Lock Bar Bracket 1
2 Screw (#10 -24 x 3/8”) AR
3 Lock Bar Spring 1
4 Pop Rivets (0.156” x 0.379”) AR

5

Wire Linkage Dual Locks 
    a) 4” (18” Cabinet Width) 
    b) 7” (21” Cabinet Width) 
    c) 10” (24” Cabinet Width) 
    d) 15.5” (30” Cabinet Width) 
    e) 21.5” (36” Cabinet Width)

1

6 Slide Bracket Spacer AR
7 Base Cabinet Slide Bracket 1
8 Tall Cabinet Lock Bar Bracket 1
9 Tall Cabinet Slide Bracket 1
10 Cam Lock 1
11 Lock Body Bracket 1
12 Lock Bezel 1
13 Lock Plug (See Chart) 1

14 Lock Bar (RH or LH) 
    Contact Technical Service for Part Numbers 1

15 Screw (#6 x 5/8”) - Tall Cabinets (ONLY) AR
16 Keyless Lock 1
17 Screw (#10 x 5/8”) - (1 per Lock Bracket) AR
18 Drawer Lock Bracket - (1 per Drawer) AR
19 RH File Lock Bracket - (1 per Drawer) AR
20 LH File Lock Bracket - (1 per Drawer) AR
21 Press-Fit Thread Insert (Wood Mullion) 1

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

050-9777-00-791	 1

040-0010-109	 2

025-0122-00	 3

016-0567-xx	 13

050-9704-00-791	 11

029-6576-00	 10

050-2585-00	 6

050-9701-00-791	 20

050-9702-00-791	 19

a) 016-1671-00	 5
b) 016-1671-01	
c) 016-1671-02	
d) 016-1671-03	
e) 016-1671-04	

14	 a) 2-2” or 1-4” Drawer(s)
	 b) 4-2” or 2-4” Drawers
	 c) 36” (Cabinet Height)
	 d) 34” (Cabinet Height) 
	 e) 30” (Cabinet Height)

Lock Plug Key Number Lock Plug Key Number
016-0567-00 100T 016-0567-09 107T
016-0567-01 101T 016-0567-10 108T
016-0567-02 102T 016-0567-11 109T
016-0567-03 103T 016-0567-12 110T
016-0567-04 104T 016-0567-13 111T
016-0567-05 105T 016-0567-14 112T
016-0567-08 106T 016-0567-15 113T

042-0010-29	 4

17	 040-0010-48

050-9753-00-791	 7

050-9920-00-791	 8

040-0006-71	 15

050-9816-00-791	 9

016-0564-00	 12

18	 050-9995-00-791

042-0688-00	 21
16	 016-1706-00

4

4

4

42

4

6

10

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

14© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  11/17/16]

Narcotics Door Lock
Item Description Qty.

1 Lock Assembly: (refer to chart) 1

1

Lock Plug Key Number
016-0832-00 MFW1078-79
016-0832-01 MFW1078-80
016-0832-02 MFW1078-81
016-0832-03 MFW1078-82
016-0832-04 MFW1078-83

REFER TO CHART	 1

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

15© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
CS none

Sink Components Options
Item Description Qty.

1 Stainless Steel Faucet 1
2 Stainless Steel Dispenser (includes item 3) 1
3 • Soap Bottle 1
4 Waste Ring [Laminate Only] 1
5 Nut 1
6 Washer 1
7 Concrete Anchor 1
8 Lag Screw 1
9 Hold-Down Clip 1
10 Shim 1

11
Sink - (Laminate Only]
   a) 12” Under Mount (shown) 
   b) 12” Top Mount 

1

12
Drain Strainer
   a) 1.25” Grid Drain - White
   b) 2” Grid Drain - Stainless Steel   

1

Item 13 is Not Shown
13 002-0651-00 - Corian Care Kit  1

CFT-5STPRX-1	 1

a): CPA-1STRAIN	 12
b): CPA-3STRAIN	

a): 016-1634-00	 11
b): 016-1751-00	

2	 CPA-PMPDSPS-1

4	 016-0925-00

5	 041-0375-01

9	 050-5812-00-791

053-1242-00	 10

8	 042-0209-00

6	 045-0001-49

7	 042-0208-00

6

3	 016-0446-00

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

16© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
CS none

Midsection Shelving - Options
Item Description Qty.

1 2.375” Wire Grommet 1

2
24” Half Shelf
  a) Corian
  b) Laminate
  c) Quartz

AR

3
24” - Pass Thru Shelf
a) Corian
b) Laminate
c) Quartz

1

4
24” Full Shelf
a) Corian
b) Laminate
c) Quartz

1

1	 053-1160-00 12 4	 a):	 029-10048-00-xxx 
	 b):	029-10045-00-xxx 
	 c):	 029-10051-00-xxx

3	 a):	 029-10047-00-xxx 
	 b):	029-10044-00-xxx 
	 c):	 029-10050-00-xxx

2	 a):	 029-10049-00-xxx 
	 b):	029-10046-00-xxx 
	 c):	 029-10052-00-xxx

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

17© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
CS none

2 	 042-0010-04

3 	 021-0068-06

4 	 041-0008-02

5	 a):	 021-0068-03 
	 b):	021-0068-04

1	 a):	 016-1001-00 
	 b):	016-1001-01

Bi-Fold Door Track Components
Item Description Qty.

1
Bi-Fold Door Guide
  a) Right
  b) Left

1

2 Pop Rivot 8

3 Door Track w/ Studs 2

4 #8 Nut 4

5
Base Door Track
  a) 39” Track  (42” - Base Length)
  b) 45” Track  (48” - Base Length)

2

6 Suspension Fitting Roller 1

6 	 016-1023-00

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

18© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
CS none

Bi-Fold Latch Assembly
Item Description Qty.

1 Bi-Fold Latch Assembly 
   (includes items 2 thru 19) 1

2 • Cover 1
3 • Screw - Phillips Pan Head (#10-24 x 3/8”) 4
4 • Latch Link 2
5 • Snap-In Bearing 4
6 • Nylon Washer (3/4” x 1/2” x 1/8”) 4
7 • Compression Spring 2
8 • 1/2” E-Ring 2
9 • Latch Mount Welment 1
10 • Latch Rod 2
11 • Screw - Phillips Pan Head (#10-24 x 5/8”) 2
12 • Latch Pivot 2
13 • Flanged Bushing (3/8” x 3/16” L) 2
14 • Latch 2
15 • Nylon Washer (5/8” x 3/8” x 1/32”) 2
16 • Nylon Insert Lock Nut (1/4”-20) 2
17 • Flanged Bushing (3/16” x 3/16” L) 4
18 • Pivot Pin 2
19 • 3/16” E-Ring 4
20 Latch Bracket 2
21 Screw -Pan Head (0.164” x 0.75”) 8
22 Screw -Pan Head (#10 x 5/8”) 4

029-10061-00	 1

2 	 050-11037-00-791

3 	 040-0010-75

4	 050-11038-00-791

5	 053-0226-04

6	 053-0858-01

7	 025-0042-12

8	 042-0007-02

6

5

9	 030-10002-00-791

10	 057-10006-00

052-0470-00	 12

22	 040-0010-48

040-0010-12	 11

050-5660-00	 14

053-1331-01	 13

041-0250-01	 16

057-0748-00	 18

053-0858-03	 15

17

042-0007-04	 19

19

053-1331-00	 17

20	 050-5625-00

21	 040-0008-46

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

19© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

053-0220-00-271	 1

4	 015-2651-01

053-0716-00	 2

040-0006-26	 3

040-0010-48	 5

Sink Base Storage Interior Options
Item Description Qty.

1 Tub 2
2 Bumper AR
3 Screw (#6 x 1/2”) 1
4 USB Fan Assembly 1
5 Screw (#10 x 5/8”) 1

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

20© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
all none

2” Drawer Trays
Item Description Qty.

1 15” Tray 1
2 24” Tray 1

053-1352-00-791	 1

053-1320-00-791	 2

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

21© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
TS none

Clock/Timer
Item Description Qty.

1 Clock/Timer 1

002-1697-00	 1

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

22© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  3/1/18]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
TS none

Monitor Mount Arm Assembly
Item Description Qty.

1 Track Assembly 1
2 Screw - (#20 - 7/8”) 4

3 Monitor Mount Arm Assembly 
   (includes items 4 thru 8) 1

4 • Screw - (MTC 3.5 x 25 ATF PT) 1
5 • Monitor Mount Cover Kit 1
6 • Screw - (#10-32 x 3/8”) 4
7 • Refer to “Monitor Arm Assembly” 1
8 • Refer to “Monitor Height Adjustment Assembly” 1

3	 029-10348-00

042-0168-03	 4

040-0010-98	 6

6

002-1480-00	 5

016-1360-00	 1

040-0250-168	 2

7

8

5

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

23© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  3/1/18]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
TS none

Monitor Arm Assembly
Item Description Qty.

1 Monitor Arm Assembly (includes items 2 - 19, 21) 1
2 • Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8”) 3
3 • #10 External tooth Lock Washer 1
4 • Screw (#10-24 x 3/8”) 1
5 • Set Screw (1/4-20 x 1/4”) 1
6 • Screw (5/16-18 x 3/4”) 1
7 • Shoulder Screw (1/2 x 1 1/4”) 1
8 • 1/2” Shim Washer 3
9 • Bronze Bearing 1
10 • Cap 1
11 • Needle Bearing Assembly 1
12 • Monitor Mount Elbow 1
13 • Screw - (#8-32 x 3/8”) 4
14 • Cover Plate 1
15 • Curved Monitor Arm 1
16 • 1/2” Washer 2
17 • 1/2” Wave Spring washer 4
18 • Monitor Pivot Clamp 1
19 • Sleeve Bearing 1
20 Refer to “Monitor Height Adjustment Assembly” 1

21
Harness (Not Shown) 
   a): Part No. 015-2849-00
   b): Part No. 015-2919-00

1

2	 040-0250-85

4	 040-0010-109

6	 040-0312-21
057-1193-00	 10

002-1189-00	 11

050-8115-00-216	 14

040-0008-102	 13

020-0351-00-216	 12

020-0350-00-216	 15

7	 042-0014-61

16	 045-0001-95

3	 045-0001-31

20

5	 040-0250-155

9	 016-0149-02
8	 045-0001-119

19	 016-1488-00

16

17	 045-0001-109

18	 051-1271-00-216

029-5371-00	 1

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

24© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
TS none

021-0088-00	 12

Monitor Height Adjustment Assembly
Item Description Qty.

1 Monitor Height Adjustment Assembly
  (includes Items 2 - 13) 1

2 • Pivot Mount Plate 1
3 • Screw (Socket Head #10-24 x 5/8”) 4
4 • Monitor Pin 1
5 • Spring 1
6 • Monitor Mount Track 1
7 • Pivot Pin Weldment 1
8 • 3/8” Washer (Type “B”) 2
9 • 3/8” E-Ring 2
10 • Screw (Flat Head #10-24 x 5/8”) 8
11 • Slide Monitor Mount 2
12 • Slide Block Monitor Mount 1
13 • Refer to “Monitor Arm Assembly” 1

1	 029-5394-00

2	 050-8339-00-216

040-0010-56	 10

053-2242-00	 11

3	 040-0010-120

8	 045-0001-64

4	 057-1234-00
9

042-0007-00	 9

6	 021-0087-00

5	 025-0067-00

11
10

13

10

030-2029-00-216	 7

http://www.midmark.com


TP
20

5 
R

ev
. B

25© 2014  Midmark Corp.  |  60 Vista Drive Versailles, OH 45380 USA  |  1-800-643-6275  |  1-937-526-3662  |  004-1121-00 [Revised:  m/dd/yr]

Page Applies To Model Numbers: Serial Numbers:
TS none

MA10533i

1	 015-3500-00

029-10122-00 Four Port USB Assembly 
(includes items 1 thru 7)
Item Description Qty.

1 • USB 2. 0. HUB. 4 OUTPUT PORTS 
  (includes items 2 and 3)                        1

2 • • Extension Cable 1
3 • • AC Adapter 1
4 • USB Hub Bracket 1
5 • Screw (# 10-24 x 3/8”) 2
6 • Screw (# 6 x 1/2”) 4

6	 040-0006-26

5	 040-0010-109

3

2

5	 050-11106-00

http://www.midmark.com

	Button 18: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	Print Specs A 6: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	Midmark: 
	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 

	com Link 7: 
	Page 1: Off
	Page 2: 
	Page 3: 
	Page 4: 
	Page 5: 
	Page 6: 
	Page 7: 
	Page 8: 
	Page 9: 
	Page 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 15: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 17: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 22: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 25: 


	Button 24: 
	Print Specs A 5: 


